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649 07/18/2019 Claims 1 EFT Department of Revenue 4,702.33 071901ACH Excise Tax Return; 
May 2019 Amendment; 
041901ACHamend; 
020901ACHamend; 
031901ACHamend

650 07/18/2019 Claims 1 EFT InvoiceCloud 316.70 Invoice Cloud 821-2019_6
651 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13607 A&J Select 21.49 7.2.19 A&J Statement
652 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13608 Aramark Uniform Services 114.16 June 2019 Statement
653 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13609 Avista Utilities 62.14 June 2019 Statement
654 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13610 BSK AddyLab,LLC 1,121.00 V902019 6/28/19; J02020 

6/28/19
655 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13611 Barkdusters, Inc. 5,413.00 0-33926 6.26.19 Barkdust
656 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13612 CH2MHILL  OMI 11,154.08 351298-010 July 2019 Contract 

Services
657 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13613 Carson Hardware Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
658 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13614 CenturyLink Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
659 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13615 Centurylink Comm Inc Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
660 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13616 City of Stevenson Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
661 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13617 Columbia Hardware, Inc. Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
662 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13618 Columbia River Disposal Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
663 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13619 Consolidated Supply Co. Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
664 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13620 Correct Equipment Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
665 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13621 Crafco, Inc. Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
666 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13622 Crandall Arambula Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
667 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13623 Drain-Pro Inc Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
668 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13624 Farwest Portable Crushing Inc Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
669 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13625 Gator Creek Gardens Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
670 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13626 Gregory S Cheney PLLC Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
671 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13627 HD Fowler Company Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
672 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13628 Insta-Pipe, Inc. Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
673 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13629 J&R Dirtdiggers Ent. Inc. Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
674 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13630 Jacobs' Services Inc. Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
675 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13631 Karl Russell Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
676 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13632 Lance D. Fitzjarrald Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
677 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13633 Les Schwab Tire Center Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
678 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13634 M&M Excavating LLC Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
679 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13635 MCEDD Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
680 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13636 Mackenzie Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
681 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13637 Mary Corey Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers
682 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13638 Municipal Code Corp Batch Check Stock Skipped 

Numbers



CHECK REGISTER
City Of Stevenson Time: 16:22:57 Date: 07/16/2019
MCAG #: 07/01/2019 To: 07/31/2019 Page: 2
Trans Date Type Acct # Chk # Claimant Amount Memo

683 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13639 NAPA Auto Parts Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

684 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13640 Office of State Treasurer - Cash 
Mgmt Di

Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

685 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13641 One Call Concepts, Inc. Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

686 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13642 PUD No 1 of Skamania County Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

687 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13643 Peterson Trucks Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

688 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13644 Petty Cash Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

689 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13645 Radcomp Technologies Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

690 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13646 Ricoh USA, Inc Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

691 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13647 Sea-Western Inc Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

692 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13648 Sequential Environmental 
Services

Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

693 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13649 Skamania County Auditor Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

694 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13650 Skamania County Chamber of 
Commerce

Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

695 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13651 Skamania County Health 
Department

Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

696 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13652 Skamania County Pioneer Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

697 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13653 Skamania County Probation Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

698 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13654 Skamania County Prosecutor Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

699 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13655 Skamania County Sheriff Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

700 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13656 Skamania County Solid Waste 
Department

Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

701 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13657 Skamania County Treasurer Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

702 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13658 Smith & Loveless, Inc. Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

703 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13659 Staples -Dept 11-05417944 Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

704 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13660 Stevenson Downtown 
Association

Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

705 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13661 Tanninen Repair Service LLC Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

706 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13662 The Standard Steel Companies Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

707 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13663 Traffic Safety Supply, CO Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

708 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13664 Tribeca Transport LLC Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

709 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13665 US Bank Safekeeping Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

710 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13666 US Bank Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

711 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13667 US Postmaster Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

712 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13668 WESCO Receivables Corp. Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

713 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13669 WEX Bank Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers
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714 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13670 WGAP Washington Gorge 
Action Program

Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

715 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13671 Wallis Engineering, PLLC Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

716 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13672 Wave Broadband Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

717 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13673 Woodrich, Kenneth B PC Batch Check Stock Skipped 
Numbers

718 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13674 Carson Hardware 134.62 June 2019 Statement Carson 
Hardware

719 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13675 CenturyLink 415.73 313618073-July Statement-City 
Hall; 313575114-July 
Statement-WWTP; 
313784194-FD-July Statement

720 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13676 Centurylink Comm Inc 50.01 Centurylink LD June 2019
721 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13677 City of Stevenson 88.89 6.30.19 Statement Water/Sewer
722 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13678 Columbia Hardware, Inc. 479.24 June 2019 Statement 6.30.19
723 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13679 Columbia River Disposal 197.57 10362843 6.1.19-6.30.19
724 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13680 Consolidated Supply Co. 531.44 S009308060.001 Vita-D-Chlor; 

S009336040.001 7.9.19 Fitings 
& Paint

725 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13681 Correct Equipment 655.89 39661 FlowIQ
726 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13682 Crafco, Inc. 1,460.00 35007374 5/28/19
727 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13683 Crandall Arambula 11,981.00 Stevenson Downtown Plan 

19.07.08
728 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13684 Drain-Pro Inc 1,429.58 Lift Station Cleaning And Debris

Removal
729 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13685 Farwest Portable Crushing Inc 248.18 9165 7.4.19
730 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13686 Gator Creek Gardens 1,106.37 Flowers For Downtown
731 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13687 Gregory S Cheney PLLC 52.50 CR0022267 Harbaugh, Rashel
732 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13688 HD Fowler Company 2,128.15 I5204357 19.07.09
733 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13689 Insta-Pipe, Inc. 66,783.47 19-5060 5.22.19 2019 Sewer 

Repair Area
734 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13690 J&R Dirtdiggers Ent. Inc. 452.34 Trucking-Russell 

Undergrounding
735 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13691 Jacobs' Services Inc. 250.00 June 2019 Custodial Services
736 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13692 Karl Russell 100.00 Fire Code Inspections Seminar 

Reimbursement
737 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13693 Lance D. Fitzjarrald 585.00 16-002677 Detamore, Nathan 

And 6Z0715957 Nash, Austin
738 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13694 Les Schwab Tire Center 139.93 1500643541 Square Link Cam
739 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13695 M&M Excavating LLC 1,400.10 3I190621481- JDC 3/4" 

Undergrounding
740 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13696 MCEDD 894.00 Dues 7.1.19-6.30.20
741 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13697 Mackenzie 928.89 1061583 19.07.13
742 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13698 Mary Corey 57.43 Stress Management For Women 

Seminar Travel Reimbursement
743 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13699 Municipal Code Corp 249.58 331012 7.11.19 Municipal Code 

Updates
744 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13700 NAPA Auto Parts 789.08 NAPA  June 2019 Statement
745 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13701 Office of State Treasurer - Cash 

Mgmt Di
648.66 A8 June 2019 July Remittance

746 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13702 One Call Concepts, Inc. 27.82 June 2019 Statement One Call 
Concepts

747 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13703 PUD No 1 of Skamania County 3,913.42 16 SW First St Fire Hall-June 
2019 Statement; First Street 
Shop-June 2019 Statement; 
County Well-June 2019 
Statement; Water Treatment 
Plant-June 2019 Statement; 
Intake Station-June 2019 
Statement; St;

748 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13704 Peterson Trucks 107.43 321971P 6/26/19
749 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13705 Petty Cash 175.71 Petty Cash- July 2019 Statement
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750 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13706 Radcomp Technologies 444.76 Invoice # 74037; Radcomp 
MSP-74046

751 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13707 Ricoh USA, Inc 57.32 102304593  301 June Statement
752 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13708 Sea-Western Inc 5,057.43 213265 Lights For Command 

Vehicle; 213215 Station Wear 
Boots

753 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13709 Sequential Environmental 
Services

10.00 Duplicate Business License 
Payment Refund

754 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13710 Skamania County Auditor 101.00 2019-001063 C & S Miller 
Covenants Recording Fee

755 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13711 Skamania County Chamber of 
Commerce

13,668.76 Chamber Of Commerce 
Stmt-June 2019

756 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13712 Skamania County Health 
Department

66.55 110601 Hep B Immunization Ian 
Lofberg

757 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13713 Skamania County Pioneer 90.48 101632 Ordinance #2019-1144 
Notice Of  Adoption; 100551 
Transportation Imp 
Program/Connection Fees; 99479
Transportation Imp 
Program/Connection Fees

758 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13714 Skamania County Probation 1,387.19 Q2/2019 Probation
759 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13715 Skamania County Prosecutor 1,333.00 July Prosecutor Bill 2019
760 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13716 Skamania County Sheriff 2,555.00 June 2019 Incarceration Bill
761 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13717 Skamania County Solid Waste 

Department
60.05 Water Heater & Garbage  To 

Transfer Station

762 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13718 Skamania County Treasurer 15,889.41 LE/LiqExcise/CVC June 2019; 
July 2019 SMC Contract

763 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13719 Smith & Loveless, Inc. 1,433.47 135996 Wastewater Parts; 
PS106221 6.20.19

764 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13720 Staples -Dept 11-05417944 219.39 Stmt 5.15.19-6.24.19
765 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13721 Stevenson Downtown 

Association
10,000.00 SDA Q2-2019 2nd Quarter 2019 

Support

766 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13722 Tanninen Repair Service LLC 196.55 14406 Wildifre Mark III Repairs
767 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13723 The Standard Steel Companies 953.68 2339257 7.8.19 Digester 

Maintenance
768 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13724 Traffic Safety Supply, CO 117.03 015629 6/27/19
769 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13725 Tribeca Transport LLC 5,673.64 STEV-1930 6.30.19 Sludge 

Transport
770 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13726 US Bank Safekeeping 30.00 June 2019 Safekeeping Fees
771 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13727 US Bank 4,354.88 June 2019 Credit Card 

Statement; June 2019 Statement 
Credit Card #1; June 2019 

772 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13728 US Postmaster 76.00 PO Box Rental #371 
8/1/19-7/31/20

773 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13729 WESCO Receivables Corp. 4,110.18 Russell Undergrounding Project
774 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13730 WEX Bank 2,161.01 Chevron Statement July 2019
775 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13731 WGAP Washington Gorge 

Action Program
3,334.00 2019 Food Bank Contract 

Payment #1

776 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13732 Wallis Engineering, PLLC 104,041.11 WE #1465A Russell Avenue 
Improvements; WE #1477A 
WWTP & Collection System 
Improvement

777 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13733 Wave Broadband 75.00 Wave July Bill 2019
778 07/18/2019 Claims 1     13734 Woodrich, Kenneth B PC 2,220.00 12037 June 2019 Stmt Woodrich

001 General Expense Fund 59,064.41
100 Street Fund 9,750.37
103 Tourism Promo & Develop Fund 23,773.84
303 Joint Emergency Facilities Fund 928.89
309 Russell Ave 36,401.55
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400 Water/Sewer Fund 100,171.08
410 Wastewater System Upgrades 67,639.56
500 Equipment Service Fund 3,354.12

Claims: 301,083.82
* Transaction Has Mixed Revenue And Expense Accounts 301,083.82

CERTIFICATION: I, the undersigned do hereby certify under penalty of perjury, that the materials have been 
furnished, the services rendered or the labor performed as described herein, that any advance payment is due 
and payable pursuant to a contract or is available as an option for full or partial fulfillment of a contractual 
obligation, and that the claim is a just, due and unpaid obligation against the City of Stevenson, and that I am 
authorized to authenticate and certify to said claim.

 =

Clerk Treasurer: ________________________________     Date:___________

 = =

Claims Vouchers Reviewed By:

 =

Signed:_______________________________________

 =

Signed:_______________________________________

 =

Signed:_______________________________________         

 =

Auditing Committee (Councilmembers or Mayor)                                                                                              

 =


